No.F.7(1)/TENDER/EE/RD-BSGD/SPJ/2019-20

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BISHRAMGANJ DIVISION, BISHRAMGANJ
Bishramgani- 799103

PH & FAX-(0381)-2867244, email id: eerdbsq@gmail.com

PNIT No: PT-04/EE/RD-BSGD/SPJ/2019-20/ 979, dt-17/08/2019

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, The Executive Engineer, R. D. Bishramganj Division, Bishramganj, Sepahijala District invites separate sealed percentage rate tender(s) from Central & state public sector undertaking/Enterprise &eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies of Appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/other state PWD upto 3.00 Pm on 31.08.2019 for the following works.

SI. NO.	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE OF DOWNLOADING & BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENT	CLASS OF TENDERER
1.	Permanent Internal Electrification of newly upgraded Modern Record Room at RD Bishramganj under Bishramganj Division. DT No-27/CHRLM/EE/RD-BSGD/SPJ/2019-20.	₹ 1,25,300.00	₹ 1253.00	(Thirty) days	.2019 .00 P.M	3.2019 30 PM	<u>r.rural</u> gov.in and ider.gov.in	Appropriate
2.	Permanent Internal Electrification of newly constructed DSIC Office Building at Bishalgarh under RD Bishramganj Division. DT No-28/BLG/EE/RD-BSGD/SPJ/2019-20.	₹ 62,615.00	₹ 626.00	30 (T da	31.08. upto 3.	31.08, A† 3.3	www.ru tripura.gov www.tender	Appro

The DNIT's as well as PNIT is available for inspection at the Office of EE, R.D Bishramaganj Division. The Tender form can be downloaded from the website www.rural tripura.gov.in and www.tender.gov.in. The cost of Tender form ₹ 500/- (Non refundable) (for each work) as Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, RD Bishramganj Division, Sepahijala to be submitted at the time of purchase of Tender form and should be submitted along with Tender form in case of downloaded from the website. The mode of tender submission will be dropped in the tender box placed in the office chamber or by post (Registered with A/D). Tender must be dropped or must be received (in case sent by post) within specified period (Upto 3.00 pm Dt. 31-08-2019). Any Tender after specified time as per office clock & date will not be entertained.

(Er. Kajal Dey) Executive Engineer RD Bishramganj Division

Dated . 17-08-2019

NO.F. EE/RD-BSGD/TENDER/SPJ/19-20/ 979

Copy for information and displaying in the Notice Board to:-

- 1. The District Magistrate & Collector, Sepahijala, Bishramganj.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, R.D.Department, Govt. of Tripura, Gurkhabasti, Agartala
- 3. The Director, ICA, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala, with 08 (eight) copies requesting to publish in minimum 03 (three) local dailies.
- 4. The Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, R.D.Department, Agartala.
- 5-9 The Superintending Engineer, R.D 1^{st} /2nd /3rd /4th Circle, Agartala/Udaipur/Kumarghat/Dhalai.
- 10-12. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bishalgarh/ Sonamura / Jampuijala Sub Division with a request ti display the tender in the office notice board.
- 13. The Executive Engineer, R.D Store Division, Agartala & with a request to upload the tender in the website-<u>www.tenders.gov.in</u>. & www.rural.tripura.gov.in.
- 14-23. The Executive Engineer, R.D Agartala/Teliamura/Gomati.
- 24-26. The Executive Engineer, PWD, (R&B) Bishalgarh/Bishramganj/ Sonamura Division..
- 27-28. All member of HPC..
- 29-30. The Dy. General Manager, TSECL, Bishalgarh & Rabindranagar.
- 31. The DIO, NIC, Sepahijala District, Bishramganj.
- 32-36. The Block Development Officer, BLG/ CHR/JMP/ MHG/NLC/ KTL/ BXN R.D.Block.
- 37-39. The Secretary, Contractor Associations, Agartala.
- 40-45. The Secretary, Bazar Committee, Bishalgar/Charilam/Sonamura/Kathalia/Boxanagar/ Mohanbhog/Nalchar/Jampuijala.
- 46-47. Office Notice Board/ Guard File.